NARROMINE IRRIGATION BOARD OF MANAGEMENT STOCK & DOMESTIC FEES AND CHARGES TO 30.6.2023. (Posted to website 14.06.22)

WATERNSW QUARTERLY FIXED CHARGES

S$/ML/Qrtr

NIMB S&D QFC Notes: Stock and Domestic Charges based on a allocation of 4.2ML per member on Specific Purpose
WAL 36729. This WAL is non tradeable.

WaterNSW fee S...pa per ML/4 = S...per ML per quarter, per

) . . TBA |Recovery of WaterNSW fee, calculated on the number of MLs on Specific Purpose licence. Fee determined by IPART.
outlet (GST free). (Not avail at time of publishing)
WAMC fee S... pa per ML/4 = S... per ML per quarter per TBA Recovery of fee that WaterNSW collect on behalf of Water Administration Ministerial Corp (WAMC). Fee determined
outlet (GST free). (Not avail at time of publishing). by IPART.
WAMC Murray-Darling Basin Authority pass through charge
4 & yp & & Recovery of fee that WaterNSW collect on behalf of Water Administration Ministerial Corp (WAMC) that goes to the
per quarter per outlet: ...c pa per ML/4 = Calculated on TBA .
] . . o MDBA. Fee determined by IPART.
Water Entitlements. (Not avail at time of publishing).
Total of WNSW, WAMC & MDBA charges per ML, per TBA
quarter, per outlet.
Per Qrtr
STOCK & DOMESTIC QUARTERLY FIXED CHARGES Notes
per O/let
s&D Quarterly Fixed Charges per outlet (GST inlcus) $ 398.80 Funds aIIocz?ted to meter readings, rates, insurance, telemetry fees and administration fees. Fee determined by the
S&D Committee.
S&D Quarterly Asset Replacement Fee. $104.00 pa (GST incl
Qu Y P 2 pa ( inc) S 26.00 [Allocated to future asset replacement fund. Fee determined by the S&D Committee.

= $26.00 per quarter/per outlet.
Total of S&D Quarterly Fixed Charges per quarter per outlet.| $ 424.80
WATER USAGE CHARGES $/ML/Qrtr Notes
S&D water usage fees per ML used (GST free) per quarter, per S 45943 Allocated to repairs and maintenance of pumps, pipes and water delivery expenses. Fee determined by the S&D
ML. " |Committee.
S&D water usage fee (asset replacement component) S 36.78 |Allocated to future asset replacement fund. Fee determined by the S&D Committee.

Total S&D usage fees per ML used, per quarter per outlet.| $ 496.21
STOCK & DOMESTIC OTHER FEES S/item Other Fees Notes
Transfer administration fee per transfer . GST inclus. S 29.80 [Fee to cover administration time. Fee determined by the S&D Committee.
False Call out fee, per call out. GST inclus. S 297.98 |Covers staff travel and time for false call outs. Fee determined by the S&D Committee.
Disconnection/Reconnection fee . GST inclus. S 297.98 |Covers staff travel and admin Rule 4 of NIS&D Operational Rules. Fee determined by the S&D Committee.

All S&D fees and charges, except the WNSW fixed charges, will be increased by the CPI inflation rate.

* Should S&D members have queries regarding the above fees, concerns can be raised at the AGM in September of each year. Or, by way of email or letter, addressed to the Chairman to be

discussed at Board Meetings.

The above prices are determined at the April/May Committee Meetings and are emailed to members and posted to the website eary June.

* Hardship: Customers who are experiencing hardship should contact the Stock and Domestic Chairman via admin@narromineirrigation.com.au to discuss in confidence individual payment

arrangements.

* WATER WILL NOT BE SUPPPLIED TO MEMBERS THAT ARE NOT FINANCIAL (30 DAY ACCOUNTS PAID). Over due accounts (after 30 days) will attract a Late Payment Fee of the daily cash rate

Enquiries are welcome and can be made by E: admin@narromineirrigation.com.au Ph: 02 6889 1613 OR by letter or in person to 48 Warren Road, Narromine NSW 2821




